06C1-E-0004a
3.6 to 36kV Classes
Vacuum Circuit Breakers
1 2
Vacuum circuit breakers are compact designed for safe operation,
high reliability and easy maintenance, and are widely used for
various types of high voltage circuits.
Fuji HS series vacuum circuit breakers (VCB) have been

3000A: N
O
Type designations
Notes :� *1 Contact Fuji for the information concerning to the 3s time rating of IEC.
 *2 If capacitor tripping mechanism is required, connect a capacitor trip unit VCB-T1PB, T1A or VCB-T2PB, T2A (optional accessory) to an AC power supply.
 *3 Contact Fuji for dimensions of the types not listed here.
① Basic type
• �3.6/7.2kV, 20 to 40kA	 : HS… …………… –E
3000A max. and
12kV, 12.5 to 31.5kV
2000A max.
24kV, 16, 25kA
• �24kV, 12.5kA	 : HS… ………… –EA
• �3.6/7.2kV, 50kA 1200/2000A and	 : HS… ………… –NA
12kV, 40, 50kA 1200/2000A
• �Except for the above ratings	 : HS… …………… –N
② Short-circuit breaking current
Rated [kA]	 Symbol
12.5	 12
16	 16
20	 20
25	 25
31.5	 31
40	 40
50	 50
③ Voltage
Rated [kV]	 Symbol
3.6/7.2	 06
12	 10
24	 20
36	 30
④ Installation
Type	 Symbol
Fixed type	 P
Draw-out type for HS2530	 M
Draw-out unit type for class CW	 X, U
Draw-out unit type 	 Y
for class MW or PW
⑤ Normal current
Rated [A]	 Symbol
600, 630	 06
1200, 1250	 12
2000	 20
3000	 30
4000	 40
⑥ Closing system*
System	 Symbol
Motor-spring stored-energy	 M
(rapid auto-reclosing)
⑦ Tripping system*
System	 Symbol
Shunt trip	 f
HS2010Y-06Mf -E
①
② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
Note :� * �For closing and tripping systems, specify the type and operating
vlotage.
7 8
Capacitor trip unit VCB
100/110V or 200/220V AC
off
7
9 5 8
SA
SW
r2 r3
C2 52a
52T
C
6
Rf r1
5 7 9
11